

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

**Product name** : COCONUT MILK POWDER ACP  
**Product code** : 6002  
**Version** : 09  
**Issued date** : 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2016

### DESCRIPTION

Instant soluble powder, applied for ice cream, yogurt, bakery products, packed food sauces and beverages

**INGREDIENTS:** Coconut Cream Concentrate, Glucose Syrup, Sodium Caseinate, Stabilizers, Emulsifiers, Anti – caking agent

### APPEARANCE

**Color** White to light cream  
**Taste and odour** Typical

### PHYSICAL & CHEMICAL

Fat	%	≥ 40.0
Protein	%	≥ 3.5
Moisture	%	≤ 5.0
Free Oil	%	≤ 3.0

### MICROBIOLOGICAL

Total plate count	cfu/g	max 5000
<i>E.coli</i>	cfu/g	not detected
<i>Salmonella</i>	/25g	not detected
Yeasts & moulds	cfu/g	max 100
<i>Coliforms</i>	cfu/g	max 100
<i>S.aureus</i>	/g	max 10

### HEAVY METAL

Arsenic (As)	mg/kg	max 0.5
Lead (Pb)	mg/kg	max 0.2
Mercury (Hg)	mg/kg	max 0.05
Cadmium (Cd)	mg/kg	max 1.0

### TOXIC AND UNWANTED CHEMICALS

Aflatoxin B <sub>1</sub>	ppb	max 5
Aflatoxin B <sub>1</sub> , B <sub>2</sub> , G <sub>1</sub> , G <sub>2</sub>	ppb	max 10



**PRESENCE OR ABSENCE OF ALLERGENS:** Complied with Directive 2003/89/EC

No.		Note
1	Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof	-
2	Crustaceans and products thereof	-
3	Eggs and products thereof	-
4	Fish and products thereof	-
5	Peanuts and products thereof	-
6	Soybeans and products thereof	-
7	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	+
8	Nuts i.e. Almond ( <i>Amygdalus communis L.</i> ), Hazelnut ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), Walnut ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), Cashew ( <i>Anacardium occi-dentale</i> ), Pecan nut ( <i>Carya illinoiesis (Wangenh.) K. Koch</i> ), Brazil nut ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), Pistachio nut ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), Macadamia nut and Queensland nut ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> ) and products thereof	-
9	Celery and products thereof	-
10	Mustard and products thereof	-
11	Sesame seeds and products thereof	-
12	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO <sub>2</sub> .	-

**Note:** '+' = present; '-' = absent

## PACKAGING

25 kgs (net weight) multiply paper bag with PE liner

## SHELF LIFE

01 year

## STORAGE CONDITION

Store in clean, cool dry condition. Close packaging, away from high humidity, strong odours, and direct sunlight.

The above mentioned details are to the best of our knowledge true and accurate. Any information and recommendation provided in this is without warranty or guarantee since conditions of use are beyond our control. Our products are permitted use in most countries. It is our clients' responsibility to check the food legislation in their country with regard to the application of our products.

Approved by 

  
Lac Bich Ngoc  
Vice General Director

